
南華大學109學年度寒假期間交通車接駁時刻表  110年1月19日起至110年2月19日止（期間因應假日1/23、1/24、1/30、1/31及年節2/4〜2/17等休假註◎校車停駛） 

車次編號 

1 

▲ 

週六

日 

停駛  

2 

● 

3 

◎ 

4 

▲ 

週六

日停

駛 

5 

● 

6 

◎ 

7 

▲ 

週六

日停

駛 

8 

◎ 

民雄

商圈

專車 

9 

▲ 

週六

日 

停駛 

10 

● 

週一

至週

六 

11 

＊ 

12 

● 

13 

◎ 

 

14 

● 

週一

至週

六 

 

15 

＊ 

16 

▲ 

週六

日停

駛 

 

17 

◎ 

 

18 

● 

 

19 

◎ 

民雄

商圈

專車 

 

20 

＊ 

週六

日、

國定

假日

停駛 

 

21 

● 

 

22 

◎ 

週

六、

週日 

▲ 

週一

至週

五 

23 

◎ 

民雄

商圈 

專車 

24 

● 

南華大學公車亭發車  07:00 07:20  08:00 08:20    09:10 09:25 10:10  11:10 11:25  12:20 12:30  13:25 14:10   15:10 

緣起樓/九村  | 07:22  | 08:22    │ 09:27 |  │ 11:27  12:22 │  13:27 │   │ 

集賢樓  | |  |     │ 09:30 |  │ 11:30  | │  13:30 │   │ 

中正大學校門口  | 07:34  | 08:36    │ | |  │ |  12:31 │  | │   │ 

南華館  | 07:46  | 08:48    │ 09:35 |  │ 11:35  12:43 |  13:35 |   | 

大林後火車站  | 07:51  | 08:53    │ 10:00 |  │ 12:00  12:48 |  14:00 |   | 

大林全聯社  | |  | |    │ | |  │ |  12:53 |  | |   | 

統聯、阿囉哈大林站  | |  | |    │ | |  │ |  12:58 |  | |   | 

集賢樓  | 08:01  | 09:03    │ 10:15 |  │ 12:15  13:10 │  14:15 │   │ 

緣起樓/九村  | 08:04  | 09:06    │ 10:18 |  │ 12:18  13:13 |  14:18 |   | 

南華大學公車亭  | 08:06  | 09:08    │ 10:20 |  │ 12:20  13:15 │  14:20 │   │ 

車次編號 

25 

▲ 

週六

日停

駛 

26 

◎ 

27 

● 

28 

▲ 

週六

日停

駛 

29 

● 

30 

▲ 

週六

停駛 

31 

◎ 

32 

● 

33 

◎ 

民雄

商圈

專車 

34 

▲ 

週六

停駛 

35 

▲ 

週三

嘉義

商圈

專車 

36 

◎ 

週五

高鐵

專車 

37 

● 

週一

至週

六 

38 

◎ 

週五

停駛 

39 

● 

週日 

40 

▲ 

週日 

41 

◎ 

42 

● 

週一

至週

六 

43 

● 

週日 

44 

● 

週日 

45 

◎ 

週日

高鐵

專車 

46 

◎ 

週一

至週

六 

▲ 

週日 

47 

◎ 

週一至週六 

(週日依高鐵

專車) 

南華大學公車亭發車  15:30 16:10  17:10  17:20 18:10     19:00  19:10  20:00 20:00 20:15 21:05    

緣起樓/九村  15:32 |  │  17:22 │     │  │  20:02 │ │ │    

集賢樓  | |  │  | │     │  │  20:05 │ │ │    

中正大學校門口  15:44 |  │  17:31 │     │  │  20:24 │ │ |    

南華館  15:55 |  │  17:43 │     │  │  20:39 │ │ |    

大林後火車站  16:00 |  │  17:48 │     │  │  20:44 │ │ |    

大林全聯社  16:07 |  │  17:53 │     │  │  20:51 │ │ |    

統聯、阿囉哈大林站  16:12 |  │  17:58 │     │  │  20:56 │ │ |    

集賢樓  16:24 |  |  18:10 │     │  │  21:08 │ │ |    

緣起樓/九村  16:27 |  │  18:13 │     │  │  21:11 │ │ |    

南華大學公車亭  16:29 |  │  18:15 │     │  │  21:13 │ │ |    
 

 



※ 資訊說明： 

 

南華大學高鐵專車時刻表   南華大學嘉義商圈專車時刻表(去程)  南華大學嘉義商圈專車時刻表(回程) 

 週五行駛 週日行駛   週三行駛  週三行駛 

南華大學公車亭  南華大學公車亭    南華大學公車亭  家樂福夜市(竹圍派出所)  

緣起樓/九村  緣起樓/九村    緣起樓/九村  文化路夜市(聯邦銀行)  

民雄東榮國小  民雄東榮國小    民雄東榮國小  耐斯廣場(機車停車場)  

太保高鐵  太保高鐵    耐斯廣場(景仁幼稚園)  民雄東榮國小  

民雄東榮國小  大林火車站    文化路夜市(吳鳳幼稚園)  緣起樓/九村  

緣起樓/九村  緣起樓/九村    家樂福夜市(竹圍派出所)  南華大學公車亭  

南華大學公車亭  南華大學公車亭       
 

 
 

         
 

 
 

南華大學／民雄商圈專車時刻表   嘉義縣公車時刻表 

 週一至週日 週一至週五 週一至週四   大雅總站(去程) 行駛日 

 

南華大學(返程) 行駛日 

南華大學公車亭/緣起樓  13:20、14:30    05:55 週一至週日 07:00 週一至週日 

中正大學校門口  13:30、14:40    06:45 週一至週日 08:00 週一至週日 

民雄麥當勞  13:39、14:49    07:45 週一至週六 09:10 週一至週六 

民雄東榮國小  13:41、14:51    08:45 週日 10:10 週日 

南華大學公車亭/緣起樓  13:50、15:00    09:45 週一至週六 11:10 週一至週六 

       11:15 週一至週日 12:30 週一至週日 

註記：       12:45 週一至週日 14:10 週一至週日 

１.註▲者為租賃校車；註◎者為校車；註●者為嘉義縣公車；註✽者為台西客運。  13:45 週一至週日 15:10 週一至週日 

2.凡本校教職員生皆免費搭乘◎校車及▲租賃校車（✽台西客運及●嘉義縣公車需付費） 14:45 週一至週日 16:10 週一至週日 

3.嘉義縣公車自本校發車沿途停靠站:中正大學大門口、民雄火車站、嘉義基督教醫院、  15:45 週一至週日 17:10 週一至週日 

耐斯百貨、嘉義市政府、文化路夜市、嘉義火車站。南華到嘉義票價64元，可刷悠遊卡。 16:45 週一至週日 18:10 週一至週日 

台西客運：本校到大林票價30元，可刷悠遊卡。     17:45 週一至週六 19:00 週一至週六 

4.如有需搭乘高鐵者，高鐵快捷專車 BRT 路線，每20分鐘發車一班，免費搭乘，請多加利用。行經台鐵嘉 18:00 週日 19:10 週日 

義站後站，可在台鐵嘉義站前站搭嘉義縣公車或轉搭台鐵區間車到大林，經接駁交通車到達學校， 18:45 週一至週六 20:00 週一至週六 

高鐵專車 BRT 相關詳細資訊可參考：http：//www2.thsrc.com.tw/download/transfer/thsrcTransfer_Chiayi.pdf 19:00 週日 20:15 週日 

5.本校至高鐵站約40分鐘。(布袋、朴子、太保等地可搭乘高鐵專車往返)   20:00 週日 21:05 週日 

6.搭乘◎校車於大林火車站返校班次，如需於南華館下車請提前通知司機。班車時刻表發車時間後之時刻視實際路況情形而定，請提前候車。  
 

 
 

7.欲了解◎校車行車即時動向，可下載衛星犬車隊管理 APP 查詢。(公司帳號：NHU、帳號與密碼：NHUA)   
 

 
 

8.轉乘本校校車(含租賃校車)若遇搭乘問題時，可撥打以下電話◎校車(平日)日間司機:林先生0985-070038、(平日)晚間司機:陳先生0935-816496、(假日)司機:梁先生0928-163722。  

9.▲租賃校車：台西客運調度室05-6322174、司機電話:黃先生0985-288212。 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 



Shuttle bus connection timetable during the winter vacation of the 109th academic year of Nanhua University 

From January 19, 110 to February 19, 110 (The period is due to holidays 1/23, 1/24, 1/30, 1/31, and New Year holidays 2/4~2/17, etc. Note ◎School buses are closed Drive) 

 

Bus Serial No. 

1 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

2 

● 

3 

◎ 

4 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

5 

● 

6 

◎ 

7 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

8 

◎ 

Minxio

ng 

Shuttl

e 

Bus 

9 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

10 

● 

Except 

Sunday 

11 

＊ 

12 

● 

13 

◎ 

 

14 

● 

Except 

Sunday 

 

15 

＊ 

16 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

 

17 

◎ 

 

18 

● 

 

19 

◎ 

Minxio

ng 

Shuttl

e 

Bus 

 

20 

＊ 

Except 

Weeken

d and 

Holida

y 

 

21 

● 

 

22 

◎ 

Weeken

d only 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

23 

◎ 

Minxio

ng 

Shuttl

e 

Bus 

24 

● 

NHU bus stop  07:00 07:20  08:00 08:20    09:10 09:25 10:10  11:10 11:25  12:20 12:30  13:25 14:10   15:10 

NHU Yuan Chi/Jui 

Tsun Dormitory 
 | 07:22  | 08:22    │ 09:27 |  │ 11:27  12:22 │  13:27 │   │ 

Ji Xian Lou  | |  |     │ 09:30 |  │ 11:30  | │  13:30 │   │ 

Chung Cheng 

University Main 

Gate 

 | 07:34  | 08:36    │ | |  │ |  12:31 │  | │   │ 

Nanhua Hall  | 07:46  | 08:48    │ 09:35 |  │ 11:35  12:43 |  13:35 |   | 

Dalin Train 

Station 
 | 07:51  | 08:53    │ 10:00 |  │ 12:00  12:48 |  14:00 |   | 

Pxmart (Solar 

Bus 

Station) 

 | |  | |    │ | |  │ |  12:53 |  | |   | 

Choach Station 

(Aloha, Ubus) 
 | |  | |    │ | |  │ |  12:58 |  | |   | 

Ji Xian Lou  | 08:01  | 09:03    │ 10:15 |  │ 12:15  13:10 │  14:15 │   │ 

NHU Yuan Chi/Jui 

Tsun Dormitory 
 | 08:04  | 09:06    │ 10:18 |  │ 12:18  13:13 |  14:18 |   | 

NHU bus stop  | 08:06  | 09:08    │ 10:20 |  │ 12:20  13:15 │  14:20 │   │ 

Bus Serial No. 

25 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

26 

◎ 

27 

● 

28 

▲ 

Except 

Weeken

d 

29 

● 

30 

▲ 

Except 

Saturd

ay 

31 

◎ 

32 

● 

33 

◎ 

Minxio

ng 

Shuttl

e 

Bus 

34 

▲ 

Except 

Saturd

ay 

35 

▲ 

Wed, 

Chiayi 

Commer

cial 

Distri

ct 

36 

◎ 

Fri, 

THSR 

Shuttl

e Bus 

37 

● 

Except 

Sunday 

38 

◎ 

Except 

Friday 

39 

● 

Sunday 

only 

40 

▲ 

Sunday 

only 

41 

◎ 

42 

● 

Except 

Sunday 

43 

● 

Sunday 

only 

44 

● 

Sunday 

only 

45 

◎ 

Sun, 

THSR 

Shuttl

e Bus 

46 

◎ 

Except 

Sunday 

▲ 

Sunday 

only 

47 

◎ 

Mon-

Sat, 

(Sun, 

THSR 

Shuttl

e Bus) 

NHU bus stop  15:30 16:10  17:10  17:20 18:10     19:00  19:10  20:00 20:00 20:15 21:05    

NHU Yuan Chi/Jui 

Tsun Dormitory 
 15:32 |  │  17:22 │     │  │  20:02 │ │ │    

Ji Xian Lou  | |  │  | │     │  │  20:05 │ │ │    

Chung Cheng  15:44 |  │  17:31 │     │  │  20:24 │ │ |    



University Main 

Gate 

Nanhua Hall  15:55 |  │  17:43 │     │  │  20:39 │ │ |    

Dalin Train 

Station 
 16:00 |  │  17:48 │     │  │  20:44 │ │ |    

Pxmart (Solar 

Bus 

Station) 

 16:07 |  │  17:53 │     │  │  20:51 │ │ |    

Choach Station 

(Aloha, Ubus) 
 16:12 |  │  17:58 │     │  │  20:56 │ │ |    

Ji Xian Lou  16:24 |  |  18:10 │     │  │  21:08 │ │ |    
NHU Yuan Chi/Jui 

Tsun Dormitory 
 16:27 |  │  18:13 │     │  │  21:11 │ │ |    

NHU bus stop  16:29 |  │  18:15 │     │  │  21:13 │ │ |    

 

  



※ Information： 

 

NHU Taiwan High-speed Rail (THSR)Shuttle Bus   
NHU Chiayi District Time Table (Depart)  NHU Chiayi District Time Table (Return) 

  Friday Sunday   Wednesday  Wednesday 

NHU BUS Stop  NHU BUS Stop    NHU BUS Stop  Carrefour Night Market  

NHU Yuan Chi/Jui Tsun 

Dormitory 
 

NHU Yuan Chi/Jui Tsun 

Dormitory 
   NHU Yuan Chi/Jui Tsun  Wen Hua Road  

Minxiong Elementary 

School 
 

Minxiong Elementary 

School 
   Minxiong Elementary School  Nice Plaza  

Chiayi Tiabao THSR Statio  
Chiayi Tiabao THSR 

Statio 
   Nice Plaza  Minxiong Elementary School  

Minxiong Elementary 

School 
 

Minxiong Elementary 

School 
   Wen Hua Road  NHU Yuan Chi/Jui Tsun  

NHU Yuan Chi/Jui Tsun 

Dormitory 
 

NHU Yuan Chi/Jui Tsun 

Dormitory 
   Carrefour Night Market  NHU BUS Stop  

NHU BUS Stop  NHU BUS Stop    
   

 
 

 

      
   

 
 

 

NHU / Minxiong Shuttle Bus   
Chiayi County Bus 

 Mon. - Fri. Mon. - Fri. Mon. - Thu. 
  

Chiayi Main Bus Stop Driving Day 

 

Nanhua University Driving Day 

NHU BUS Stop  13:20、14:30   
 

05:55 Mon. – Sun. 07:00 Mon. – Sun. 

Chung Cheng Gate 1  13:30、14:40    
06:45 Mon. – Sun. 08:00 Mon. – Sun. 

Minxiong  McDonald  13:39、14:49    
07:45 Mon. – Sat. 09:10 Mon. – Sat. 

Minxiong Elementary 

School 
 13:41、14:51  

  
08:45 Sunday only 10:10 Sunday only 

NHU BUS Stop / Yuan Chi  13:50、15:00    
09:45 Mon. – Sat. 11:10 Mon. – Sat. 

     
  

11:15 Mon. – Sun. 12:30 Mon. – Sun. 

       
12:45 Mon. – Sun. 14:10 Mon. – Sun. 

  13:45 Mon. – Sun. 15:10 Mon. – Sun. 

 14:45 Mon. – Sun. 16:10 Mon. – Sun. 

  15:45 Mon. – Sun. 17:10 Mon. – Sun. 

 16:45 Mon. – Sun. 18:10 Mon. – Sun. 

     
17:45 Mon. – Sat. 19:00 Mon. – Sat. 

 18:00 Sunday only 19:10 Sunday only 

 18:45 Mon. – Sat. 20:00 Mon. – Sat. 

 19:00 Sunday only 20:15 Sunday only 

   
20:00 Sunday only 21:05 Sunday only 

Remark:  

1. Note▲ School bus/◎ School bus(middle size)/● Chiayi County bus(嘉義縣公車)/ ✽Taihsi bus(台西客運)。 

2. ◎ & ▲ School bus are free for school staff and students; But for ✽Taihsi bus or ●Chiayi County bus you need to pay.  

3. Chiayi County bus will stop at: Chung Cheng University main gate, Minxiong Mcdonalds, Chiayi Christian Hospital, Nice 

plaza, Chiayi City Government, Wenhua Road Night Market. NT$64 from Nanhua to Chiayi, you can also use the EasyCard(悠遊卡). 

Taihsi bus:NT$30 from school to Dalin, you can also use the EasyCard(悠遊卡). Going to Dalin TzuChi Hospital also can take a 

shuttle bus at the Dalin train station.  

4. If you need to take the Taiwan High-speed Rail(THSR), you can take the BRT shuttle bus for free(20minutes/bus) The BRT 

shuttle bus will passing Chiayi Train station. You can take Chiayi County bus back to school, or take train to Dalin train 

station and take school bus back to school. Information about BRT shuttle bus & High-speed Rail(THSR)：http：

//www2.thsrc.com.tw/download/transfer/thsrcTransfer_Chiayi.pdf 5. 

5. It takes about 40 minutes to get to High-speed rail station(THSR) from school.(布袋、朴子、太保等地可搭乘高鐵專車往返)  

6. About ◎ School bus: If you want to get off at Nanhua Hall, please inform the driver in advance. Pleasewait for a bus 

early, the bus arrival time will depend on actual traffic.  

7. You can download APP (衛星犬車隊管理) for further information。(Company Account: NHU; Account number & password: NHUA)  

8. If you have a question about school bus you can call the following telephone number: ◎ School bus: Driver(day shift) Mr. 

Lin: 0985070038; Driver(night shift) Mr.Leung: 0928-163722 

▲ School bus(Monday-Friday): 991-MM Mr.Yang 0963-503582; Chiayi County bus: 05-2788371. Taihsi busdriber Mr. Huang: 0985-288212 


